



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 326/2025**

**MS. SEEMA SHARMA & ORS. ....Plaintiffs**

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary and Mr.  
Naveen Sharma, Adv.

versus

**MRS. KUSUM LATA & ORS. ....Defendants**

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Adv. for D-1 &  
2 with D-1 in person (M:  
9212504099) (Email ID:  
[mittalsolicitors@gmail.com](mailto:mittalsolicitors@gmail.com))  
(through VC)  
Ms. Navita Gupta, Adv. for D-2.  
Mr. Prasad Hegde, Adv. for D-3  
(M: 7490886627) (through VC)  
Mr. Lokesh Baimad, Adv. for D-4  
(through VC).

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP  
JINDAL (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**29.05.2026**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

**CS(OS) 326/2025**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. As per office noting, joint document schedule has been filed vide diary no. 220102/2026.
3. The plaintiff has also filed the hard copy of its documents.
4. Defendants are directed to file hard copy of their documents within two weeks otherwise cost of Rs.5000/- on each defendant shall be imposed on next date of hearing.



5. Re-notify the present matter for admission/denial of documents on **3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2026**.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 29, 2026/PU**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)