



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No : DLHC010320572025
+ CS(OS) 326/2025

MS. SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Mr. Lakshay Yadav and Ms. Eisha Jain, Advs.

versus

MRS. KUSUM LATA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Adv. for D-1 (M: 9212504099) (Email ID: mittalsolicitors@gmail.com)
Ms. Navita Gupta, Adv. for D-2 with D-2 in person.
Mr. Ikrant Sharma, Ms. Shweta Sharma, Mr. Saksham Mittal, Mr. Suyash Shanker, Ms. Kritika Kharub, Ms. Pooja Kumari Gupta and Mr. Deepak Kumar, Advs. for D-5 (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
03.08.2026

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **14th September, 2026.**

Reader a/w
GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 03, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)